COUNCIL

.','.‘1" Edward River

EDWARD RIVER COUNCIL
FEES & CHARGES

2023/2024



Generic Fee Description Pricing Policy GST Inc (Y/N) 23/24 Fee
Waste Charges
Residential and Non-residential
Domestic Waste Charge per Property Waste charges per annum $408.00
Vacant Land Domestic Waste Charge Waste charges per annum Y $105.00
Additional Bin Collected per Property Waste charges per annum $408.00
Environmental Monitoring and Inspection Fee
Waste Policy to be Determined Environmental Monitoring and As quoted
Inspection
Sale of Rubbish Bins
Supply of new or additional bin Fee for waste bin hire $160.00

Waste Depot Charges

Green waste that can be burnt

Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip
recycling or transfer Station

Free for Edward River
Residents|

Domestic Waste

Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip

Free for Edward River

recycling or transfer Station Residents|

Construction & Demolition Waste Per Cubic Metre Commercial waste single service $60.00
charge

Commercial & Industrial Waste Per Cubic Metre Commercial waste single service $79.00
charge

Refrigerators/ Freezers/ Air Conditioners Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip $37.00
recycling or transfer Station

Tyres- Car Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip $12.00
recycling or transfer Station

S = STATUTORY F = FULL COST RECOVERY P = PARTIAL COST RECOVERY R = REFERENCE
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Generic Fee Description Pricing Policy GST Inc (Y/N) 23/24 Fee

Waste Depot Charges

Tyres - Truck Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $18.00
recycling or transfer Station

Tyres - Tractor Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $28.00
recycling or transfer Station

Car Bodies Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $39.00
recycling or transfer Station

Disposal of Rubbish in incorrect area tip Fine for non compliance F Y $79.00

3 or more axle compactor Truck Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $36.00
recycling or transfer Station

All mattresses Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $27.00
recycling or transfer Station

Minimum Charge all Waste Cubic Metre Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $8.00
recycling or transfer Station

All Batteries Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $8.00
recycling or transfer Station

All Gas cylinders Each Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $12.00
recycling or transfer Station

Asbestos ( from within Deniliquin Municipality Cubic Metre Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $150.00

only) recycling or transfer Station

Contaminated soil (with approval of the EPA, Cubic Metre Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $151.00

Test results required recycling or transfer Station

Dumping of animals & Skins Cubic Metre Waste Disposal fee- Garbage tip F Y $44.00

recycling or transfer Station

Asbestos/Waste from outside the Edward River Council municipality to be quoted on request

As per quote

Green Waste that can’t be burnt is to be charged at the same rate as general waste

Inert waste such as clean fill suitable for cover material — Free of Charge

Free for Edward River
Residents

S =STATUTORY F = FULL COST RECOVERY P = PARTIAL COST RECOVERY R = REFERENCE
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